Receivables - - - - 189,585 305,764 189,585 305,764

Total Financial Assets 1,316,534 668,238 947,940 408,539 2,264,474 1,076,777

Financial Liabilities:

Trade and other payables - - - - 222,378 485,892 222,378 485,892

Total Financial Liabilities - - 222,378 485,892 222,378 485,892

Net Financial Assets/(Liabilities) 2,042,096 590,885

ii. Net Fair Values

The carrying value of financial assets and financial liabilities of the Company are assumed to approximate their fair

value due to their short term nature.

iii.Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk, Foreign Currency Risk and Price Risk

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its financial instrument’s exposure to interest rate risk and

foreign currency risk at balance date. The Group’s financial instruments are not subject to price risk. This sensitivity

analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these

risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables

remaining constant would be as follows:

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the financial year ended 30 June 2014

Page 66 of 75

27. Financial risk management (continued)

Carrying

Amount

$

Increase

in interest rate

by 2%

$

Decrease

in interest rate

by 2%

$

30 June 2014

Financial asset 1,316,534 26,331 (26,331)

Tax charge 30% - (7,899) 7,899

30 June 2013

Financial asset 668,238 13,365 (13,365)

Tax charge 30% - (4,009) 4,009

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2014 and 30 June 2013, the Company is exposed to foreign currency fluctuations to the extent that

expenditures incurred are not denominated in Australia Dollars (AUD) but in Peruvian Nuevo Sols, Chilean pesos or

United States of America Dollars (USD). The Company has not entered into any foreign currency contract to manage

foreign currency risk.

28. Financial Assets and Liabilities

Categories of financial assets and liabilities

Note 4f provides a description of each category of financial assets and financial liabilities and the related accounting